Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



102397553

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	A A
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Eli Whitney of Tennessee, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Lummus Corporation
	Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Lummus Drive
Corporation-State Tennessee	City: Savannah State: GA Zip: 31422
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Execution Date:05/18/1993	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,993,649
A A P.C	4 Vec [4] No
Additional number(s) a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes V No  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Douglas W. Kenyon	10.00
Internal Address: Hunton & Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 109	8. Deposit account number:
Officer Address.	502533
City: Raleigh State: NC Zip: 27602	502533
The state of the s	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	A /
1. 0/	March 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/21/2003 LHUELLER 00000071 502533

01 FC:8521

40.00 CH

1993640

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0886

## STOCK ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, LUMMUS INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Seller") hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LUMMUS CORPORATION Seventy Five (75) Shares of Common Stock of ELI WHITNEY OF TENNESSEE, INC. ("Corporation") standing Seller's name on the books of said Corporation represented by Certificate No. 1 herewith and does hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint the duly elected Secretary of the Corporation attorney to transfer the said stock on the books of the Corporation with full power of substitution in the premises.

Date: as of May 18, 1993

LUMMUS INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Way A Truly

Title: 1) F-FINANCE

In Presence of:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0887 

**RECORDED: 03/20/2003** 

7

REEL: 002698 FRAME: 0888